(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (Clty/State/Zlp/Phone #) (Document Number)

Office Use Only

Certificates of Status _

Certified Copies _

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

RECEIVED

OCT 1 8 2016 Y CULKER

SUNSHINE CORPORATE

te te

0

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

10/17/2016

Name:	MHTN ARCHITECTS, INC.
Document #:	
Order #:	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:		
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:	
Certification:	Number of Certs:	

Filing:	Certified:	
	Plain:	XX
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 70
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

۰.

۰.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations MHTN ARCHITECTS, INC.

SUBJECT:

, , ,

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Harbor Compliance

Harbor Compliance		Name of F	erson			
		Firm/Com	рапу			
48-50 W. Chestnut St. St	e 301					
		Addre	ss	<u></u>		
Lancaster, PA 17603						
	Cir	ty/State ar	d Zip code	;		
Kristine.Larsen@mhtn.co	om	-				
	E-mail address: (to	be used f	or future ar	inual report	notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter	r nlease c	a11•			
	concerning this mater	, picase e				
Harbor Compliance		717	723-931	7		
Name of Perso	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Area Code	_) : Da	ıytime Teler	bhone Number	
					NNNDOG	
Registration Se	URIER ADDRESS:		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section			
Division of Co			Division of Corporations			
Clifton Building			P.O. Box 6327			
2661 Executive Tallahassee, Fl			Т	'allahassee, I	FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:	:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fea Certificate of Sta		\$78.75 Fi Certified	ling Fee & Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. MHTN ARCHITECTS, INC.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

(lf name unavaila Utah	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam		oted for the purpose of transacting bu 0374713	siness in Florida)
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3		
(State or country August 17, 1981	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applica	ble)
·		5		
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)
)				
	(Date first transacted business	s in Flo	orida, if prior to registration)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607	.1502,	F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
420 East South Te	emple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111			
•	·			
			ffice address)	
420 East South T	emple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111			and the second sec
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	······································			<u> </u>
	(Current ma	iling a	ldress, if different)	8 82
				551 -
Nome and store				SERI
. Name and <u>stree</u>	t address of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. E	ox <u>NUT</u> acceptable)	m _c
N T	REGISTERED AGENTS INC.			
Name:			-	
Office Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Drive, STE	E 150	A	
And Address:			-	
	ΤΑΜΡΑ		, Florida 33607	
	(City)	·	(Zip code)	
			//	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Bill Havre/Secretary/Registered Agents Inc.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

•

. I .

	E CTORS Kyle S. Taft				
Chairman	420 East South Temple, Suite 100				
Address:	Salt Lake City, UT 84111				
Vice Chai	rman:			·····	
Address:					<u> </u>
Director:	Randall C. Boudrero				
Address:	420 East South Temple, Suite 100			, <u></u>	
Autras.	Salt Lake City, UT 84111				
Director:				·	
Address:					
B. OFF	ICERS	17			
President		H S H	Ę	n N News	
Address:	420 East South Temple, Suite 100	SS		аканула . (а хаанул -	<u> </u>
	Salt Lake City, UT 84111		AN	 [77]	······
Vice Pres	Roberto G. Pinon	207 207	-	571	
Address:	420 East South Temple, Suite 100	S	7		
	Salt Lake City, UT 84111				
Secretary	Roberto G. Pinon				
Address:	420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111	<u> , ,</u>	<u></u>		
Treasurer	Roberto G. Pinon				
Address:	420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111		- <u>-</u>		
NOTE: 12.	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers at	nd/or c	lirector	rs.	
	Signature of Director or Officer				
are true a a third de Rob	er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that ind that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departm spree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. erto G. Pinon, Secretary	the fac ent of	rts state State c	ed hereir constitute	n es
13					

•. •.

Addendum to Application for Certificate of Authority MHTN ARCHITECTS, INC.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

DIRECTORS, continued:

Peggy A. McDonough, President, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Chad M. Nielsen, CEO, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Roberto G. Pinon, Vice President, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Gregory L. Allen, Vice President, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Brent C. Agnew, Vice President, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Brian D. Parker, Vice President, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111

OFFICERS, continued:

Chad M. Nielsen, Officer, 420 East South Temple, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84111





Utah Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, PO Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Service Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

> 10/14/2016 779317-014210142016-1101644

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Registration Number: Business Name: Registered Date: Entity Type: Current Status: 779317-0142 MHTN ARCHITECTS, INC. August 17, 1981 Corporation - Domestic - Profit Good Standing

The Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the State of Utah, custodian of the records of business registrations, certifies that the business entity on this certificate is authorized to transact business and was duly registered under the laws of the State of Utah. The Division also certifies that this entity has paid all fees and penalties owed to this state; its most recent annual report has been filed by the Division (unless Delinquent); and, that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed.



Hatty Berg-

Kathy Berg Director Division of Corporations and Commercial Code